__________ Bell, ______ Raymond E. 757576650 s
(Surname.) Christian name in full.) (Army seral number.)
S iDybeie ] A0 R T theTn foubesi aln SR ‘
(Rankand org:nization.) p ) o
State your relationship to the deceased (/;" . b
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? o tas N SR U
! /" (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you | 02724
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes orno.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give {ull informa-
/t710n below as to where they should be sent:

v 4 y. r.® A / L et 4 ¢ v
(Name of person to receive remans.) (]i.\']rres/ﬂll':ce.) (Telegraph oflice.)
1},,:',-_'/;/,.'.1 (Qiiitr It / )
(Number and street.) ((‘it);’or town.) (State.)

! ey ) VP o

(Sign here) .. 2H 2L | (T e
7 x

LY ntt | 1= ’

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town;, or post oflice.) . (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713







jhisf " el *
: . ‘ 10200 -
G.R.S. Form #114 B / |
/‘ s e 0ot T2ty 29237
1. NAMES EELL, REaymonc SN/ Ay W G e i i ERIAIJ No. ﬂ,'?i??_?ﬁﬁ AAAA / _______
o Pvt. ;

GRAVE LOCATION _ ‘leuse-Argonno R‘3'111"38119/5‘/13'“’111"3‘-’ : bon‘ 1252 Sec.87

CTY NAME S -“N‘U‘D:I'I‘SERT“-““““““
TR NG Ve e L RN o RO Sece By L &
GRAVE ROW PLOT
S ORTGINAL EBATILEN AREAFGRAVE ' LOCATTON s s Nore/ o T i s D
GRAVE COMMUNI:. DEPT.
Le e g
T AR
COORDINATES, ibpteiveg i No s sirooond, | ) sl S TS el Wil
6- -
CONGENTRATED TO ... oo T O s LE5TV IO (i I o i 4 B
: DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
lleuse Argonne 1232,
CEle';é‘.;{-\—’“"““"n- ------- ;. "TY“ NUMBER A

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bonee, missing parts, etc.

e V(ARG YN 1
V Pl o

_________________________________________ D AIE_QF DE:AJ_“J__-{{_ir.,A{_l_ -.___,_.».-;‘-1

Vi
----------------------------------------- STATf"r"RCM W CH B CAME (Pt

Data form 1
SUBSEQUENT REBURIAL&__;---...-.".@f?f‘.’:iﬂf?..'@.ﬁ?.@ﬁﬁﬂ@ﬂ? AWARDED, }*' guvs
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
----- I; ATE o GRAVE "------—_-_--;16;\;--‘---_‘_ PLOT CEMETERY ¥
y// e
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR _ _____________ _ZY701/ v AL LT s )
L] il

3. TFINAL GRAVE LOCATION, Oct, 12th, 1921 . SO [T GO 31 - BLATEL

f L DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

APR Meuseuﬁrsonnﬂf#%fricﬂﬂwﬁem@tﬁfy #1R32, nomagne-sous-nontfauoon, (Meuse}.
m; 1 LR £ e CEMETERY o 7 BB o b g s i

(o 7 IDIT ‘; . ’7 ';\ | B ‘l"'f.l':{" Vo -* l'
{1 g P AR AT
%. of wl vi&bk \ i [ el

‘) ‘-‘ i\ h i ”J




B
A
e

WNS.TRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
O S

3

b f Mg X
‘é*¢<:)J4 :}f
) 355£?bfms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
phﬁke cayles to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and -

5% fﬁ\hll three coples to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplighed by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
T.OCATION OI' THE GRAVE OF

" (Surmame). | (Number). . (F irst Namé and Initials).
Pvt. Co. . ll'tgl Ing: l

(Rank) (Organization).
PLACE OF BURIAL;:.Verdun.Front ...................
BAUSE! ORUDEATH btk i s L ANk L N
DATE OF BURIAL”..,..9??.?5!_19}§ﬁ ..............
PLACE OF BURIAL:. ... .....-- O i Sy 1) LB

GRAVE NUMBER: | 1@, «- = a et it caeitfis sl
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?... yes - WCrossl. o .l i o

Headboard?........... Bottle $ i e o,
TDENTIFICATION TA GS‘: Missing

Was one buried with Dody?. .. coociiiiaiiia i

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.....l....iiiiliiiiee il

Tt name unknown and ftags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

MEARESTCRBIVATIVIE S LSRR S R Lt el s SR 2 e
Sin

ADDRESS 7 R e R L BRI AT (el WSt i i (5

RELATIONSHIR 2 (i s arel-iin ot liste s e el pislen i dle Kk

REPORTED BY:
F, Fitzgibbon 2nd Lt 358th Inf,

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



: p
. CODE SLIP ‘ s 7
S U B- NO. OF
HEADING HEEADING 0Ls CODE
 NNEA o 2 e 3 256
Q_f:u;;,),,,.b_,w_,,(’ 6(\ CESETERY /2 32 1 /
BURI'ﬁb GRAVE 20 2 20
ROV 2/ 2 3/
BLOCE /i 1 {
OALls : </
RANK ]2 1 p
_DIVISION S 2 Q3=
ORGANI ZATION s 8 3 os/
ARIE i 1 /
MARTTAL 740 G 2-
g Bece BLEL : P
Do . Cotec STATE _@?«Kc;ﬁ 2 7/
RESIDENCE COUNTY Loy 5 4/
CITY mfﬂ, o ( 2 e X %
__BELATION ?7? o—C [ / et /
OTEER 1
ELIGIBILITY /é’]/aq- 1 /
NATIVITY i 1 mlyyeni°T E F:,
(ARG U
RACE Hoh o LA
ENGLISH “Le. 1 e 14/ \‘-‘!?} 7\"&“ g
/ b
ATTENDANT N A
HEALTH i d (e 8 ; =23
NO. OF SONS 3
DATE OF 1O, 1
TRIP YR, 1 5
A ACOEPTANCE 3 s 1 o A
O 29/514/P7. ARl 5. <
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WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Bell Raymond E (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Cora Bell
R D #1 Box 128
Mings Junction Ohio

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisgions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ’ Y
CHAS, W. DIETZ, 7 :‘.

7 Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asﬂiatant..wi

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933° _ O7p 4 48
(Writgggﬁbwer here)

/A

(Sign here)_ﬁgkyn;;_f7;ua4zw7t§igéfﬁ




WAR - W/

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A1
Bell, Raymond E, Pvt. (M-A) M Jine 11, 1931,

Mrs. Cora Bell,
Ming® Junction, Ohio
R. D. #1, Box 128

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov191ons
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Fon

f
Very tr7ly yours,

oA

YA .. HUGHES,
Captaln Q. M. Corps
A381stant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? A
Write answer here

2

4 / ) )
A . b /
yad Cora. X X

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Bell, Raymond E. 1232 I

June 7, 1930.

Mrs. Cora Bell,
R.D. #1, Box 128,
Ming@ Junction, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who_
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very
Captain, Qf/M.-C a ot
eTTTa
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1951?';&ﬂiiﬁjg

(Write answer hére)

—Qen 2 (o > P £

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C October 7 y 19290

Bell, Raymond E. 1282 -M

Mrs. Cora Bell,
Mingsy Junction,
R D #]1, Box 128, Ohig.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcee of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) rnl(No)Qf?é
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No) 2o
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No):%;o
\ e | Age Heﬁ-l:th /\;?:—(1, g
4. Please give your age and state of health. (Years))™ 7 (Good) (Poor)
.,\'_/' '7\_"\,{ il ".'_‘i i
@ -PLIVEED \eEnglish — (Yes)jed (No)
5. What language do you speak? | MOY 19 j599 [{-jOther language
= _ o/ (Specify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster Genepal, LA YR

Very truly yours,

]
N Nesua

Encl, OHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



b ®
b WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To OM 293 A-C

. Bell, Rgymond, E. September 4, 1929.
1232 :

lrs. Cora Bell,
Rush Buan,
Jefferson, Cos, Ohio.

e records of this office.do not indicate that a reply has been
ved %o our communication dated June 29, 1929 mawing inquiry

erning the name and address of the rother and widow of the deceased
g ¢e man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
seertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

arv

o
(=3
&l

. Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the ppace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

5 the deceased survived by a widow who Q213
has not since remarried? If so, give her
omplete address:

(7 Iy 5.-—]

o

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, i U
ther thru adoption, or any other woman Quptizer , Qpra Cora ﬁLﬁl(ﬁﬁ
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ¥
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- _—

lor, d Act, give her name, addres:a, and f)ﬂ«drﬂ,g thp@ /4-(,,-«
lationship in the spacs opp091tﬁ~;\ BN AL o2 = _
N e Co Mk e 2 Pl o 033

-.-»4 7 ,r'/\ ‘___‘

5., If gurvived by a W1dow or @pther @pes she
desire to make the pilgrimage?y 7 : e g

R ,L ‘f T
For The Quartérmaster;GenEfaLfgf

3 ..,\uﬁi_:y-,f},ruly yours, ?’ TR S PR
2 Incls. ! JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.




G.R. S. FO?J‘I 0. 15 . i Ehies ’H‘E@TE}AU

Dete_ June .98 1919

1

WLPORT OF DISTITERMINT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of: - _- .

¥ame BELL, Ragmond E.. ] Nw;{ber:' 734766
© Ronk Pl Orgenizetion:  C0eB. llt?}_Inf.'
' “Disinterrient and Reburial nade by Group ; . Unit
Disinterrcd (Date) |, ; : Prom: '{Give con;plete loc:\.ti?n} fox ,
19th June 1919 Unlnown el

/Q’}/{x’/ (S ‘/(\5“‘9. ({f’/a’/{@z?‘by’c«ei& /:, :
e/ N0 / | !

X

Reburied (Date) i . -dn:  (Give complete 1oc:,a.’cion} / N o
AT - ‘ 7 : fi‘f\ ,' IM'
' 19th June 1919 . Grave #195 Sec m87 PLot 7
ARCONNE mumcm CLIWT ERY ;'*11232‘
ROTI&LGHE MEUSE '
Zeport as to noture 'of original ourlal and conditien of n"»dy upon diginte ment:
Burlal good;, buried in u:aiform, badly decoomposed.
=s one identificetion taz found upon body? | Yé's
hat other means of identification were foumd upon the body? HNone
sl = : '

‘ °c‘1‘r to the

If woon disintex nent, effects are found w non the bodies, 'tﬁcy vH1l be 270; untly
Tiffects Depot cirect, as is re uired e GhEn 1’709 G- Xy, 11918

]
tor ' being curefnld.y e;'tmned for clues.to’ identity . in"dountfyl ~éses, »ototion

2hezeof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves .’.’.'\blgtwtlon Service.

Swervised by Lt _Babbitt - - R.H. ROSENTHAL
Lee - s “d Liest. 0.M1.C.U.S.A
C.,(?. Group A Tnit







y./

5 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF NemAT®@paTA 4~
{>o
‘ I. Locatiox INDEX CARD: File #88138 {/r
(a) Name _______ BT P Rev Mo SR S Ser. No. 7377@&2 _________
TYP... EMA
(bl R anis Seeee Puby CHENE. Organization’ __Co.B, 11th Infantxry "
CER..__¢ i?.:.\:_""
(¢) Dateof death _________ 10.,/_20/_18-___ (d) Cause of death ... K/,A_ ___________________
II. RecistraTioN CArD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ... 193 ... Row .= . Plak. Ny Sande LGS TYP. . TMA .
(b) Emerg. Address .. Mrs. Sora Bell (mother) Rush Run Jefferson,Ohiq .

TII. Filed of soldigrs Ayihg frofn dhnifagibuy/ dideages /- —oomomoemoomomee CKR.--Z«_?_:_% 7

IV. A. G. O. DisSPOSITION _ Date of receipt 0 S St Wil
““'"?"m 8
: (a) Name?_-/iﬂ..-é 1 i/u' @ /( L{-;_—,_ () Relatlonshlp ,/_/_ __________ 1—-‘--’--&:-.:.=:- ..........

(¢) Address ..., "L’ J‘! ’; % .f"'"'f""“ i et e L i S

sf 3 9 =¥ N, A Y | Y7L ¥ s
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _*,-q-,"i,;’_ff_af_-f;_;:' ______________________________________________________________

{

(f) Shi j/ppmcr 1nstruct1ons upon arrival of body I s _-,4'_417_4_;_'__-f.___---_._'.__'_A-__'___‘.-_(-’;‘.\._‘-----_-_.\_;:: ________

(¥ / //\ H' (” (L ":"'1“0

''''' T Shiye ‘ﬂpfvwv AR TR T SV oy

“}1
____----::f."f%ﬂ__\i:-q.t:él{‘_(’ il ”a

--------------------- TR 7 '"""""""'%""-"--——-—--«{/’----1_--_1______i,;i________‘______._,_________-__
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? O ol o

2 &
Examiner’'s Init-i,iils A

COUNTRY PFRANCE CeveTeERY No. _1.232-386+-87

G. R. 8, Form Mo, 115

Amended April 6, 1920 el = 3 c A R D E D &
A

S G 26 TRy




EGEIVER'BY

IAEDIVISION

Typed Ry, T g g ...... . Checked by .=« S=SUSa Cx SALN ST SPTSe  <

“ 3
i Bh
A

o 3. e
a, Cemetenal Dl\r‘l&!oﬂ
<<

b D * o
Overseas Project Sub-Section

cablejony 2iate .. 0t L T TR, SUlI , 1920

F%v/h\.g advice forwarded to Europe by

¥ etter on —_._____ ?/2/2/ ______ R 192.@(
@uz%%Wﬁm ______________________

1925 CORRECTIONS

CHAXGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAREN.




-

G. X. €. Form. No. 1G6-A ‘ Place .‘.‘..9.';'.%:’9...?&9}&2...!!?Q.n.’.c..ifg.y&n

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pqp 0% Mha 2928

1, REMAINS orBELL’RAYMONDE’ SERIAL NUMBER..JSTT68. i

Pvte = Co., B, 11th Inf, :

R A R S ORGANIZATION ..oooooviiot Tervarsens

2. Disinterred (date) : Oct, 11, 1921. From (give complete location) :

4y

G, 193 sec 87 pt 4, MeusesArzonne..Ce. M. fl232e. i

* By: Groupnussell (nntessat s Sac.l

3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) :
-0cty 12, 1921, leuse Argomne Cem, 1232, Row 51 Bl Fo e 80 .

BB GroupReburlalbec" T e i e Nature of reburialnlined casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

In pine box, burlap and U,Ss uniform badly. decomposed. features unreomizebles= -

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....82).....Ye8 . On grave marker il g RG

: one on neck and one in pocket: :
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, an gegeralf remarks :

CreNome: o o B e e DM (WM v LT VRS

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ? oy C/ﬁf
(a) Height (actual_méasurement) Impegﬂde.b. :
(b) Weight (estimated)......o..tB0. 50 A8%a oo

(Obair =G Ore i, Al OB L e KU bbby

N
Quantity one
Lot None
G D AT A CHOTIE IO S, cereses s st ooty ebesh ook e
(d) Hair on face—Color A ey SO VNONe s CL A S el 8

Locaglonlslone
Quantity o ANORE L i
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)..............'..............U.n.dﬁt.a.tminable......_...{............._.‘..;.,MBD ;

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time OF -CASURIEY) ..ooc it bttt e s s

menerviaibly o o e e

7. Disinterment / .
supervised by ... @//&"/Q:@L’&
: Co V. Rusgell 8B

—

8. Reburial / ek 7 /
supervised by s ke R Appretef TS Yo
W, B+ SHEIID ~ shbatd T,LIJAMES W YOUNG
/ . comgewtration HIE)..o oo g e




S -

4

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER..COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-4, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.,

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ‘

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group ard unit which® made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tccognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as ccrplete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
£ Yies 2ok S NoY2! e i8S

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (pringipal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

MISSING TEETH.................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
; tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus : y

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in ‘'solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
2 gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GOoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING

%%,owﬁ_:une

FILLINGS ..............................Draw {illing on tooth accurately as_pos-
- sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus : ;

CARIES (CAVITIES)..........Outline location arid size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

e o R e Pyl

same, ' ‘ e~
: : i Ay T 3
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the'pel*son EPDFO Jﬁgﬁﬁan&w 3

. ‘ o AT\
v 4 : ; !i;;;v ” Q Q‘: ¥
b=t E



) o
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile /88138
Ser. NoT %?7_(‘6 ________________

I. LocatioNn InpDEX CARD:

(b) Rank LI N Y Organization co.Bllth'{ni’mfry ___________ ,

(¢) Date of death __20/20/38 (4 Cause of death R ol e S
IT. ReaisrraTIiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. . 493 Row™ . 151, At bt Sec. K, o TYP. IMA

(b) Emerg. Address Mrs., Cora Bell (mother) Rush Run Jeffermon,Ohio

IH’ Fllesf off sa{dm{s ffy]A 111'0141 oéntéwmuJ d;éen!es ___________________________________________________ CKR. ...

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date fand urce. Relationship and name. Desires. . Action taken., '
() EO P i ‘

/7 2/ fui%(f//é/zy o fearacce 5/25/2
rdrts I AHLL :

ﬂiww&/‘yg//"/

i i ot
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. /:* ..... f ________ ” ,g‘f ------------------------ , 192

Bt

COUNTRY CoMBTERY N P00 o o L BERRIINOR. . Ll Sl o BR
G. Rﬁé ulzfll'%o 115-A 5—8020
PRANC 1232« 3o, 87 8
7 o <



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

) é
QUARTERMASTER CORPS A & ?’ ‘
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE g
PiER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. 123%2-87-8 y
File No. 293.8 Cemes Dive COre Bre October 28, 1921.

(BELL, Reymond E.)

MEMORAIDUM FORs Chief Cemeterial Division, O.Q.M.G.,
: Washington, D, C.

SUBJECT s Case of Raymond E. Bell, Serial No.
737766, Private, COes B, 1lth Infantry.

)

1. Forwarded herewith communication from
Mrs. Cora Bell, Rush Run, Ohio, requesting the return of
the remains of the above named deceased soldier for considera~
tion and reply from your officee.

e . Records in this case were returned to
Vashington May 31, 1931.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corpa,
Officer in charge.

Incl. ‘ : Executive aAssistant,




CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message _ Nite
° Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
“ | appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing afler the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE JSYMBOL’
Telegram

Day Letter Blue
Night Messago Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT 227 HUDSON STREET, HOBOKEN, N. J.

B67NY 3X 27 COLLECT

GRAVES REGISTRATION

a
v

: REMA | NSOF PH|VATE HAYMON £ BELL SERIAL

E
INFANTRY TO-REMA!N IN FRANCE AS PERMANENT RESTING PLAC

)

RUSHRUN OHIO 930A MAY 14 1921

SERVICE

G/

PIER 2 HOBOKEN NJ

ANBREW JACKSON BELL

[r a éem
/7,4', “fr’/( A.

u\w

\

HO A ‘KJYA

I‘}’}\'m

d 51PM

[V&

3
1
me e &

NUMBER 737766 CO B ELEVENTH

SH512/ FROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 305" TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN 6 /,/2/ %‘2?

1921,

t, X

nl 7
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T .
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) . 232..2. 87=8 ml
' WAR DEPARTMENT &
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON -'
R
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. | DY MA", 4 1891
( \_,l{‘ AA A A \WAALA TN :_',’:“Y K, 2 A
To: Mrs, (ora Bell, Rush-Run,—defferson—<o+;—ohio,

Supsecr: Remains of ___P¥te Raymond B.Bell, Ser.No. 737766, Co.B, 1lth Inf,

("N PV ALA AN A (2 A ASh A i 2] _L:___L:__%'J

o A R P A R A —

If these are not the correct instructions, pleasé correct them. Make pbrrect.ions'on reverse side of this
sheet. - !

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. G I L

Colonel, Q. J.

5/25/2 FROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 395" TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN 82057 B

Date
/}[ﬂ{'« ?L

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and _a.wSER.IOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these ‘;:elﬁ.i:i%és,__,are STILI.

LIVING. k <
R =
Was soldier married ? Zj/d : %,’.’1
7
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters. < 2
(Mame old-
estfirst.) |g

Address. =2 7es




j//@"?//ﬁ ________ 192 /

I, the undersigned, am the _-J@;’ZLA—:(& _________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one shomng the disposition desired.)

-~ p—y

il OO ol "/ = ‘__) = “

1. Bt MAIL UNIT

2:-Lobe retnrned—te-theto——apa—Sppeatoe B LN EE TRl Pl L S L S el
(Name.) I

(R. R. station.),

3—Fe-brrotirned to the U. S. and burled in __ 8

\ nlhf((_ﬂ.ll (L,tl‘f‘ISJOL‘

_________ «-:Nafional Cemetery,

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

SN _( y TN 4
Signature_______" W /9/ "/J/ = ‘f‘i/

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MTIST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU' are not the nearest mext of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this-office. - P ;

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the pr gérly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remaing d¥her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. G



y 4

2ty S EOTIINO L L4 tatioyy LSaA LN ET e MY Dat. 192
4/22/a
A
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examinction of body.
1. Name __BELL, Reymond By 105N e il o 2o B ¥eh7 Snbans TTF s DONRS TR /00
2. No. gl 1. Nowee sl e L oo B o e R
Sat Ran ol IRT 4| |l O N By ey 2 12, Tanie weof? " 277 L S NS SR A S EP RS L)
4. Org-...Qoe- B, -Jith Infontey . . 130 Orgtes SECEIR ¢ 1 Cr. L A
5.D.D..._30 f@/&ﬂ ___________________________________ 1A.5(q) L IDAD ot Lr ettt B oot e SRR L
SRC DI e 875 e T L O R 15 (B) DsB L e RN SO T T Y Rk
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _._______ A% ool 87 1B GravesN o fr it R e SacH AMe RN
SR SRR T & e R oy i # .- 164 Blot --____I,g‘.__i ______________________ TR0 oo S

— // - p/f ; ...__- :‘/\f = ;;} S
180 Cometary it Sau b - L A rsonm--mm?@ b ""Zj_"—;;{‘{ -------------------------------
, (/1

19. Commune or town_____________ Jionagneepua-lion fouvoon / /zgf_-.'\,'--_.-: ..............................

20. Department or county -.____ MHeuse - e sl e Dol L ST el
(O e IR . franes 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. 123313.&;37

23 iemterred i taEEE Lo A i RO Byt 200 a0 PLL R AL CLEN T SR 4

(Date.) :

24, Inscription Name ___________ Serial INCHSII . Te o0

gr &VGOT?IﬁTkGI‘ Rigiilcimelais o[ Ui AN, Orgum'zn.t-;ion ____________________________________________________________

25. Was identification disk found on grav.e THArker A RO On bc;dy TR Y

R e Signature of Junior Techmical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
2—=T727

4
i goasB7+0ublo Refilios 8  ooF 5(‘;1

(OVER)




PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

giveldescriptioniofibody infdetail) s

27. Condition of body corina blon 3 Mt T SROTETARS WLJe Ty MALISIGNT N, Ss i
28 *Natureiof burial =11 o ISR T k. - ) e T JUNCE] Qo T IV S s

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examinati f bodv, as compared with G. R. S. records ?
¥ PRRET] B = OIS P hCemelenﬁ [J)ivisién S teted aboye
Overseas Project Sub-Section

30. Body prepared and placed in casket..___________________ e B By oo TRt -5 T WBWEES.,

31. Casket sealed by ____. L e e =t R

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. aLr A O O S LU T 2o O )

Name: . -Raymeond. AL SRedtl i S Cil i o Serial No. _--_73_7.7_66.-. ....... .
32. Designation of body

33. ConsiIGNEE—Name ___..__._________ Mpas o domaeBoisty. U STt . IS 7 PRI T, sl th

34. Casket boxed and marked e R o e By ladeisee Wm0 T SREN IR E TR

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is eorrect.

Sionatire oG R S NS e et 0T U L
33 R e ariaeas 0l RN s | e . 00 SRS : LI T O N e T
37. Shipped from cemetery. ... o U T R R Toratrifi ot Ml et S 0
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer--_. - < Signature Shipping Officer ... L 3 L oY) AL
38. Received at point of concentration
(Date.)
Signature Receiving Officer. e EHELCIEe
39. Shipped from point of concentration = i L o St Ol L P A o S
¢ (Date.)
To iyl : d A L R Sl Convoyer - S T h rl D o RO (T e
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Officer oo
i T Bt = k 5 R S e e e U AT BT
40. Received European po e
Signature of G. R. S. Representative. ... ... a0 Dode WO LS
2 '.:"" :. i

h ey S S e e i i e

£1. Shipped to------- e s i
T} o Ao S U e (UOTINONOL e Sasss suidiintan, | ouitoolsddestossasbtiashys ot U R 0 L¥ o U ARG,

(Bignature of Shipping Officer.)
42, ([Rotalviedie sut it e ot o By GRS R o preaeD i Vet sl o s et b oot B ey
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination. ... ... oo B/Liox Bxpressi@zderMNo: . o | e SN S S
Date.)

COfropnisLae. o oo ol ‘ ________________ Shipping Ofﬁcel-. ki

) A\



G.R.S. FORM 129 . .1252—Sec.87 - 8

Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

W-AR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, M. J.

Yay 17, 1921,

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: '

Name Bell, Ra.ylmnd E, Ser. No. 737766

Rank Private Organization Co.B, 1l1th Infantry

Cemetery No. _1232-5ec.87 (able Reference No. (Sheet No.) 8

(BhipeInquiry)

Request shown below dated _May 16, 1921, ig latest in this case:
Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to in .
Widow llone France
Children L
Guardian
R.D.#2,
Father Andrew Jackson Bell - (Smithfield Pike) Reyland, Ohio.
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others
Body ¥oBeXghipPeasseyxgx for interment in: permeAerecty .
(gib)
®
Cable ,
~Levter [/A</ 25 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched _____ 1921,

-

5-744 EB PR




RECEIVED BY

MAIL UNIT

Y o MY 1t o

Cemeteaal Division

Overseas Project Sisi- < tion



G.R.S. FORM 129 . .1232'-3&.57 - B

Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

_Mey 37, 1921.

From: "Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name Bell, Raymond B, Ser, No. 9avieR: -+ .
Rank Privete Organization _ G0a8, 1ith Infaniry
Cemetery No. 1232-Sec.87 _ Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __ &8 _______
Request shown below datedﬂ?ﬂéﬁ;1nqutsglt ______ is latest in this case:
Name of Relative Return BEEEEE : §Bé33§l
to in
Widow __ Home France
Childrén
Guardian
ReDe 2,
Father _ Amdrew dJ qckaog_gmﬂ__Lgm_tmm Pixe] Rayland, Ohio,
Mother
Brother .
Sister

Others

Body atwcbeostrippedmtosonr for .interment i‘n: m-.—.”}._' \ @

(glb)
: N A7
(e
Cable
“Letter 774 2.5 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dlspatched 20 L U021
S-744 EB




R

| G-, oRM Flema T _ STATION____ Ramagne--é;g--MmL on?:‘
'To be prepared in trlpllcate ' _ DATE . Q ota. j_l. ,j‘m_ri_
REPORT OF DISINTLRMENT PREPARATION SHIPM}:.NT AND REBURIAJ? OF BQbY
fADISINTERMENT ;’ . ) COMPARATIVE REPORT _ o

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.’

Dis,crepancy{ found‘,upoh exhumation of body

3
i

4
|

f

g

|
.

e

ey,

1. Name BELL, Raymond By 10. Name i
2. No. IS 11. No. . =-4766 (On tag on body)
5. Ramk_____ Bt . 12, Rank______._____
4. org. Co,B 1lth-Intf. _____ 130 OT oo
5. 0.0, W20 W (@b
6. c.o.  Eelede (b) D.B

biscrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 198  Sec. 87 '15. Grave No. ... Sec. ...
8. Plot . 4 _____ Row 6. Plot ... Row ...
S. P L SR XEwg Ho daseps. ...
 18. ;.3Bine.tery_______;_?f‘fﬁ:?g?ﬁ? _______________ 19. Commune or town Roma@e/s/hionif a_x?fon '
_ TSRS
'26l'Dept. or County _________ Mynaau“")““_ng 21. Country __________ France T
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code NOL 1 ?,3__3___§_Q<}_-_§?______,,___-__-________,__________ ____________________
23. Disintefred’ (Date).. 10_11_.21 .......... By 5 'a"’inﬁsarll .....................
24. ’Inacription on grave ma.rker:_ )
Name ... . Reymond--By--BeLkd---------mmm- Serial NO.. magpE6 oo
| Rank____________ B g mmoommmmteeen memmimemnnne Organlzatlon% --3e~-4.l-'§h‘-ln-f-.--------------
25 Was identification dlec found on grave ma.r‘ker?,,,___-gﬂs ________ On body? " S
Sigriature Junlor Techmca.l Aeslstant
PREPARATION | |
26. What other means of identification-were on body?r' (If no disec or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
e BOBO e e e
27. Condit ion of body &&@L}',_-@@.@Q}QE@?&Q-.geﬂkﬂ_@,a_‘_mggg_@j.g&h;a .......................
28. Nature of burial ___US Uniflorm, burlap amnd pine box ..
29. Any discrepancy nbted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
: quoted above? Bz@.@.-.f_»,?_f_’?l;l___%}ee __________________________ L
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.. 10"11"'&1 ByGaV-RuBsell
31. Casket sealsd by ... G ¥ R‘mbell. . e
;";1}73’,2.3.{3:“:& BY Signatufe of".,f’:;.'mba.lmer, (éupe.rvisor) _______ O__‘,/A“/-C.@K ..............
S . s




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.)

S2. Designation of body:

Name ___ PBLL, Raymomd B, - =~

Prte

Rank

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date). 10-11—_21

Box No. .

Co.B 1llth Inf,
Ongand Za itz o s ST IEE

c-8419

737766

.Serial No._

4

Rom:.gne /s /Montfaucon

By :E).‘T. Iixlf}&!ﬁ!];t

7S Rt et e e e e S e i e LR ¢

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations werse conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.

36. Remarks

|
Signature of G.R.S. I 3% ot e i UL
gnature .R.5. Inspector HsS.Halrpliles, - -Lat-

|

37. Bhipped from point of Operation:

To point of Concentration

(Name)

(ClofghiAchAZugr ot My cois 1 800 i, T RENNEY Signature Shipping Officer &~ - —FCA® L7 LU
J. GERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Ceptain, C.A. G
By RGHRSH - Roprogontatiye & iwe wa 5. 5 TG BTL TRt agutll P AN AP NG TS g
8gj. Shipped, firom Railhead or Boint of Concentration: Date '~ = &  we i o
TogEermidnentcemeor ViR tadfiis (o &, ol ks - M e (R et Wb A S
(Name)
COANOY BT B I o T0h e ol ol i W Si gnaturze ShippingROREEIE o e L
40, Received: Datse el Y ST 4

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred eUSe Argonne Cem, 1232, Oct, 12, 1921,

45. Plot____

- ——

Xﬁéf&j'

} We YOUNGER
CAPT o -’,A.:CQ




SixTy-SEVENTH CONGRESS.
—

FRANK MURPHY, OHI0, CHAIRMAS.

NORMAN J. GOULD, N. ¥.
CLARENCE D. COUGHLIN, PA.
MICHAFL J. HOGAN, N. Y.

WILLIAM H. FRANKHAUSER, MICH.

HENRY B. STEAGALL, ALA.
JOSEPH T. DEAL, VA.

Jy [

10

N
(‘!lj

@ ® /03

’ ! }9 “.7
FBouse of Representatives, |0 o
COMMITTEE ON I EJJ 2
EXPENDITURES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. ’ oq ?
Washington. I : I
==
169 =
| o
(=
November 21, 1921 }Fu?
| R

Chief, Cemeterial Division,
Graves Registration Service,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

-

1.»--;‘

= 4

I am inclosing herewith two letters
addressed to Mrs. Cora Bell, Rush Run, Ohio, as
well as a letter written to me by Mrs. Bell and dated
November 18, 1521.

It seems that Mrs. Bell has changedher
mind with reference to having the remains of her
son, Raymond E. Bell, Pvt., Cty.#1232-Sec.87-Sht.8,
returned to the United States. "

-

In view of all that Mrs.Bell says with
reference to the above referred to matter I most
respectfully submit that arr@ngements should be
made tc return to the United States the remains of
the above referred to Raymond E. Bell.

Thanking you in advance for any consid-
eration given this communication and asking that
you return the attached lstters to me, I am

Very respeetfully yours,






copY '
. ® ®
Nov. the 18th 1921,

Mr. Frank Murphy.
Dear Sir,

In the failure of getting the remains of ny son re-
turned home, I was advised by a friend who is acquainted with
you to write to you and enclose those two letters. The fact
is when I received the first notice whether I wanted my boy
sent home or not I was so troubled I didnt know what to do
so now through my long strouggle in grief and distress I dont
feel that I can live or die satisfied unless I can get my boy
sent to me in fact I am s0 worried I cant rest I kindly ask
you if you can do anything for me towards getting him and have
him layed in the cemetery which I expect to lay I could Beel
better satisfied he was all the one I had at home and I had
to suffer to give him up and all the other boys near here have
been sent honme.

Yours resp.

(Signed) Mrs. Cora Bell,
Rush Run, Ohio.



<oTr-r.d
- @rave LOC"!ON BLAN

“
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE or

S e A T /R LD R o P A T
(sSurname). ( Number). (First Name and Initials).
t¥ e Voo B, 31 th
Ranlk). Lh "'Vlilll..ll.l.\).ll.\
RGN ORE D AT e’ Aot B A o TN
J . L
¥ L
CAUSE OF DEATII:.. P O TR R
DA GRS BIUE R L. A o S WAV A
{ 18,
PRAGE SO RSB U RLAT e S L6 At Al A

Give Cemetery Town and Deg ), Map reference must
L 2 1
. Ty

speeify elearly what map is used:

EaD HMontfauecos AL I
i Ollt aucon =15 v,.,-..q-[]';} o Lok i

GRAVIRUMBER: o 0 o8 s 8t S L Bt b o
- & "
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. [&

Headboard?. k{ Taeae .,5. Rothl ol SREa e

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

141 ssifty
Was one buried with body!.. ... N Lo goa il
Was one fastened to name peg or g
stake nged as a grave marker?... ... :_ ......... /. s e

nhou]d lw g_{]\('n hore

iy /3(&2//*/)/”////
.......... 5&3‘ l ?{/L’FV ;’f

~

NBAREST RELATTVES .. oornrnror o LMK 0 G S
61 //f EZ09. 3
| ety
DI R EGSe B e e o2 b B ..,.“../I.f:.,).’».-'{w.ﬂ...
T2 .
T ATTONSELD A ACRErg I e, I YL Tl (RS |

REPORTED BY:

This portion to be forwarded io Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.




Card Dept . 88138

. ’ ‘ -.\:.
G.R.8. Foria Nos cntlo.l lsnords Dbis 21501,

Hemo. For: G.R.S. represcat leeh CaRela 3
SWBJECT: Infor:ation ra;Lule. for G.RaS. ™
N

. Itcins cheelgé ar i RN
1 ¢} cheglzed arc to be completed: ._ﬂ_:\
( )} Surnome: BELL 2l
( ) ihwmbor: 757766 o T %

() Pirst name: &éﬁq,‘a ‘\; A
( ) Rank: I’l‘i‘tﬁto NS, ¥

{ } Coupmy: npr g LREE
( ) Orgonization: uth.\wlnfﬁntrxﬁ B+

( ) Date of écaths: B

( ] Causc: :

{ ) Plece:

Location of hosaital:

Number ) 2

" Class 1t &

Relativesdirsg.Cora Bell
Zelcticaship: Jlother

LédressFyush Run, Jefferson, Ohio.

— T —

~—
—

Authoritys:
Cablcgrem Ho:
Tolegyam from:

dated:

{ } Roported to \},—’ashin.-f-
n 1 Wnas

veue LOSS

(Undcrscoic t;lc"of;ch.al” Grois)
Remarks:
Show present status on reversce side.

—
——

CHARTLES C. PIERCH
L], rto-volﬂ.el rlu.‘_-u‘, Unu-.[i.a

Initials of Reporter:




; 1252 Sec.87-8

File lio. 293.8 Gam-)}ivacor.Br.

Re: Bell, Rgymond, Hs,Private,
serial Jumber 737766,
G0e B, 1lth Infantry.

Urs Andrew Jackson Bell, L

R.Dl#z’
Reyland, Ohio {Smithfield Pike)

Deayr Sir:

Your shipping inguiry dated May 14, 1921, requesting
that the remains of the dsceased soldier named e2bove be left
in France s been forwarded to the Cemsterial Division,
0ffice of the (uartemaster General, washington, De. C., for
necessary action,

It is requested that any further communications
concerning the disposition of the remains be addressed to that
of fice for reply.

The Department dssires to renew its previous ex-
pmsslon of sympathy in your bereavemsnt.

By aat hority of the Quartermaster General:

R. B. SHARNON,
Captain, %«‘MM i
officer in chema,q ;n;: i

mi T 138§
L WP, C. PALLAS, ‘
vks/an ; axsoutive saamgt AL

ECEINED BA

BY:




!

‘l‘ .

=] {'1

| : N RO

e

e |
‘
|

293.8 C-R #88138 (Bell, Raymond E., Pvt.) Cty. 1232-Sec.87 - Sht.&

Hovenbse 25, 1921,

Hon. Pragi Marphy,
Bouse of Represeniatives,

My deap 8ig:

Heceatpt is noknowlodged of your letisr of Hoveubse
1%, enclosing earreopondonce relative %e ithe lote Prie
vote Dayimand B, Boll, Compuny ¥B%, 1lsh Infrutry.

$he £iles of thia effice cortain the regucet of
Hro. Corn Bell thut. $he remnins of her son bo permanently
interrad in France, and She neceesaey {noiructions havo
been igousd to sffect thio oad. It is not now in order
to inosue inatractions for the return of the boly ro the
Socretary of Rir decided July #7th ¢hat no changed in re-
quasts would b aceentad afénr Ausust 1Hth, and this inforoe
tiem «ns At cnce given publicity througbtthe preco, in an
endenvor o advice all istersuted, This leciolisn was baced
upsn tho status of Furopena operatiens, vhich bed renched
n otage shere Murther changsn smould entail sdditiennl exe
ponigs to thoy Borerument sad dizarrangs plane Tor concentrae
tions inke permansat comeltopine of the hodfen S0 recsin buried

Aa Baronps.

¥ a@ returaiog snelosures 28 rasucsied.

Very truly yours,

R laS\!
C. . BRAUTHOP,

angls,

Olifef, Cem. Div.

~

.

chafite General, Q,M4.Coeps,
Y Quorterpmater Genoral.
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29%.8 O<R #88138 (Bell, Raymond E., Pvt.) Cty. 12323-Sec.87 - Sht.&

Hovexbsr &5, 1921.

Hon. Prauk Marphy,
Bouse of Repressndabives,

My doar Sir:

Receipt is moknowledged of your letter of November
21et, anclosing cerrespondsnce relative o the late Pri-
vates Raywond E. Bell, Compuny "B®, llth Infantry.

The files of this office contain the request of
Mes, Corn Ball thut the remnins of her son be permanently
interrad in France, and Yhe noecessary instructions have
been isvusd %o effect this sad. IV is not now in order
to fusus iastructions for the return of the body »a the
Secretary of War decided July 27th that no changes in re-
quasts would be acceptsd aftar August lith, and this informm~
tion was st once given publicity throughtthe press, in an
sndsaver to advies all interssted. This decinion was based
upon ihe status of Ruropesn operations, which hed reached
A stage whare further changss mould antail =dditiconl ex-
penss to the Governmsnt and disarrangs plans for concentra-
tions into permmnent cemateriss of the bodfes to ressin buried
in Burope. j

I am returning enolosurea ns rwustiud.
v :c
oy Pormd -»1._4‘,8,!; Very truly yours,
\ =% i-gir*ﬂ‘i’a
DG s 4

J}'\ﬁ/‘m\ ¢. . KRAUTHOFF, /@/,{/:?/

-

LA Prigedier Ganeral, Q.M.Corph,
Acting Quertermater Genersl.

»

J R R H
ancls, - NOV 25 3¢,

Chief, Cem. Div.
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Hoverber ¥ 197l

200.0-0om,#00156 (Pell, Raymomd Fep PVis)067ef1R08~T0040T»0be6

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Divisiom).

Hrs. Gm Bell, Rush M Ohlﬁ. \\\3\7‘\'
A TS OJ‘&’ »

Disposition of Rn;m.

1. Im reply to youwr letter of October 25, 1921, forwarded
from our bramsh office at Hoboken, New Jersqy, you are

advised that the records of owr office comtain the request

of the father of the late Private Raymond E. Bell,Company B,
1lth Infantry, that the remains of the deceased be permanently
interred in France and instrustions have beem issued that his
wishes be complied with,

2. You are further advised that the progress of the work in
Framge has rendered it necessary to establish a definite poliey
governing requests relative to the disposition of the remins
of ouwr soldier dead; tharefore, the Secretary of Var has
directed that mo chamge of requests relative to the retarn of
a body will be considered after August 15, 1921, In view of
this polioy it is too late to isswe instructioms for the retum
of these remsins,

Se mmemw«mm.m. in vhich the
remains of the deceased are imterred, is a permament american
Cemtery andi the grave will be marked by a suitable headstone
and will be perpetually mamtained by our Government im the
most careful and reverent manner as a memrial to the late
soldier’s supreme sacrifice, You are assured that the Govern~
ment will never forget yowr priseless gift to the cause of
freedam,

By suthor ity of the Act ing Quartermaster Gemeral:

MAILED Captain, Q. M. C.
NOV 41921

CEMETERIAL DIV,
0.0. M. G.

& ;

CHARLES J, WYNNE, | g/




1252-87-8

File No. 293.8 Ceme Dive GOPe BYre October 28, 1921,
(BRLL, Raymond E.)

MEMORAKDUM FORs Chief Cemeterial Division, O.Q.M.Gee
Washington, Ds Coe

SUBJECT s ' gase of Raymond E, Bell, Serial NO.
73?766' P.l'lVﬂ.tO. COe B’ llth Infantr’.

ls Forwarded herewith communication from
Lrs. Cora Bell, Rush Run, Ohio, requesting the rsturn of
the remains of the above named deceased soldier for considera=~
tion and reply from your office.

Ze Records in this case were returned to
Washington May 31, 1921s

Re 1, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. H. COrps,
Qfficer, in Charge.

i F- GO PM!
Incle Execntive assistante.

0 /mls



1252-8"7-8

Cctober 28, 1921.

7ile No. 293.8 Cem, Div, Cor. Br,
(Bell, Haymond &,)

¥rs, Cora Bell,
Rush FRun,
Chio,

Dear Madam:

Receint of your letter of Octnber 25, 1921, requesting the
return of the remains cf the late Raymond 3, Bell, Private,Serial 1o,
737766, Co. 38,, llthe Infantry, is acknovwledged,

Your comrmnication has been referred to the Chigf Cemeterial

Division, Jashington, 1, C,, for consideration of ryour request,
e

You will be advised of action ‘taken in the immediate future.

By authority of the (martermasterfeneral,

R, 3, SHAIWONT,
Captain, 1. M. Corps,
Officer in Charge,

™, Co DPALT

o JddeeciddNy

xecutive Assistant,

R:S/mls,




Noveumbsr 25, 1921.

e z
Hon. Frank Murphy, ) 2 Y
Heuse of Representatives, . &
RS :
My dsar Sir: { } P
1 | 5
Receipt ia acknowledged of your letter of Novenber ;, N
21st, enclosing correspondence relative to the late Pri-—,r!;, -
vate Raymond E. Bell, Company "B, 1lth Infantry. “}" a7,
[ ~
The files of this office contain the request of P
Mrs., Cora Bell that the remnins of her son be permanently 7

interrad in France, and the necesssry iastructions have

been issusd to effect this end. It is not now in‘prder

to issue instructions for the return of the body as the
Secretary of War decided July 27th that no changes in re- -
quasts would be accepted after August 15th, and this 1nforn-
tion was at once given publicity throughtth;o press, in an =
sndeavor to adviss all interested, This decision was based
upon the status of European operations, which had reached

a stage whare further changes wmould sntail additional ex-
penss to the Goverument and disarrange plans for concentra-
tions into permanent cemetories of the bodies to remain buried
in EBurope.

o

S 2

X929\ W\G
Ay,

< e

¥

I am returning enclosures as requested.

Very truly yours,

0 5} €. R. ERAUTHOTF,
c_ -~ Brigadier General, Q.M.Corps,
l‘ ;} ; Acting Quartermaster General.

3

ancls.,



QM 295 AeM January 8, 1932
Bell, Raymend E. (MA)

Mrs. Cora Bell,
H. D. #1. BD:I: #ml
Ming© Junctio:}, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimeage to the grave of your son,
the late Frivate Raymond E. Bell. Im reply to a guestionnaire,
you advised that you did not desire to meake a pilgrimage during
the summer of 1932. ;

It is noted you previocusly stated your health was peor
end in this comnection you are advised that personnel to care
for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and
nurses will be available. During the past two years meny mothers
in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimege and appeared
to heve benefited by the sea air emd the excellent care they re-
eolived.

In the event you change your mind end later decide to
vigit your son's grave, it is requested that you so notify this
office. Should you make a pilgrimage you are assured that the
Journey will not only be mede at the expense of the Government
but that everything pessible for your comfort and welfare will

be Mm-
| For The Quertermaster Genersl.
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Ctphin. Qe Corps,
Assistant.

(7



WAR DEPARTMENT 2N
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY rerar To Q 293 A-C

Bell, Raymend E. © June 39, 1929.

¥rs, Cora Bell,
Rush Run,
Jefferson Co.,
ohio.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “Pc enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®.

e
The records of this office show that you gre tgg ggggggwoih grre&

late Pvte Baymond E. Bell, Co. By 1lth Inf., vhose _
in the Hempe-irgonne Amorigan Oemetery, aoma@aﬂam-ﬂnnt%mcon, Ezm?. ‘

Prancea

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above Quoted Act, t0O
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasa furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloped envelope which requires

no postags.
For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls. i '.

Act of Congress. ‘ )
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

- - RO O R R . ~ L e

-



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN‘REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-M
Bell Reymond E (MA) July 7, 1952

3

lirs Corae Bell

71 1 Dox

3

2D .28
Mings Junction Ohio

-

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who wers lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a thoney allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answsred the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) A ML o




0264

QH 283 A=H ‘ Jenuary 8, 1932
Boll, Raymond E. (1) .

Mra. Cara %11»
R. D. {1, Box #128,
Wiagy Junction, Ohio.

Daay ¥adam:

Befersnce is made to eorraspondence forwarded you fram
thie office reletive to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private Raymond E. Boll. In reoply to o guestionnaire,
you advised that you did not desire to mals a pilgrimage during
the summer of 1932.

It is notsd you provicusly stated your health was poor

" and in this conneetion you are advised thet persommel to care

for your comfort and needs will be provided, and doptors and
nurses will be available. During the past two years many wmothers
in poor heoalth and of edvanced age made the pilgriungs emd appeared
to bave benefited by the sea air end the excellent cure they re-
ceived.

R

®  In the event yeu chnngayourmimi and later decide to
visit_your cmon'a greve, it is regucsted that you so notify this
of'ﬁce 8 you mske a pilgrimage you are essured that the
Journdy wi nutanlybamadeatthaexm&eoftm&amm
but that eworything possible for your comfort end welfere will
be prmmdg

F'é'g fhe Quartermester Gsneral.
@]
Tery truly yours,

2 JAN-

i

An B. HUQEES:» -
Captain, Q.M. Corps, -



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

J I <
Bell, Raymond E., 1232 i une 7, 1930.

Mre. Cors Bell,
R.D. #1, Box 128,
Mings Junction, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

X o '3
* 4
L)

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°%
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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1M1l 882809170 C3J17 A39A49 JANIDIFO

10e,B, 11 th Inf, BEIL, Raymond E -~ Pvt, 737766
5 th Div.

Was killed at Madeline Form, Arvonne Forest, He wag killed on or about
#0ct.21st, about 12 o'clock noon. e was killed by explosion of shell, I saw
him lying dead on ground.

Informant : Liiley, William John - Sgt. 734638
Co,.B, 11 th Inf.
Home ¢ Riverdale on Hudson - New York City - NY

Signed : Guine Minney - 1st Lieut,
11 Bh Infs
Emergency address:
frs, Cora Bell (Mother) 5th Div. Statistical records: Buried Oct.25/18 by
WD # 2, Raylend - Ohio., Lts, Pitzzibbons and Bendel of 358th Inf. at liade-
line Farm. Grave # 12 from information of 90th Div

£y



a4 A39A9 JAVIDIAHC

Co.B, 11 th Inf, BEIL, Raymond E - Pvt, 737766
5 4h Div.

_ fiflas killed at Hadeline Farm, Arwonne Forest, He wasg killed on or about
Oct.21s8t, about 12 o'clock noon. e was killed by explosion of shell, I saw

him lying dead on ground.

Informant : Lilley, William John - Sgt. 734638

C’ -? 11 -tr‘l In.E-
City - NY

Home 3 Piverd ale on Hudson - New York

Minney - 1lst Lieut®,
11 th Inf,

Emergency addresgs:

frs, Cora Bell (Mother) 5th Div. Statistiecal records: Buriled Oct.2 5/18 by

PP ¥ 2, Raylond - Ohio. Lts. Pitzzibbons dnﬁ Bendel of 358th Inf. at liade-
line FParm. Grave # 12 from information of 90th Div

Signed : Guine




' R. 8. Form No. 1. Hq. ‘ 8. File
2. Soldier’s No. ! A) M é

_-,Rank Company Regt. or Corps
(s GBH Gl Ao ki & 5 At o 8 B A Boic Ga oo &6 G ot o 0D oo G D OOk
Date of Death Cause, if known
(LR TN T e B TR S Bl AsCle. S
Date of Burial oy Cemetery
7. Ainerville . Meuse . ..
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department
LS, ) g R SRR R SN T
i Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? .....Cross? l . .Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
5 Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......

Identification Tm

11. If name unknown and ttga miumg give marks and desérip-
, tion.

) AR B - S b o el b BRI 5 R F 0SB0 0 05 010 500k,
' Map Reference,™f interment is outside of cometery
s e
b 1 S R R B S I RO 1 oo gk i S a8 B ol oBdc d o i o8
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
; Lt, a
GROUP 1 Signed..:H Me.. HOQE QI L1y AR X
Grouwp. ... ... Unit........ G. B. 8

PROV. UNIT ‘A" G.R.S.



‘—.Bank Company y Regt. or Corps

[ 1 B i Ak B B8 et it & WS A O 8 a8 4l AL A S O OO R R 1
Date of Denm Cause, if known

G T T A o Y R N e B-A~C0 ...............
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. Alnerville . . . Memse. - ve i,
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department

A L) Gy i SRR N )

i Graye No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? 1 . .Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....

p 4 Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......

Identification T.p

11. If name unknown and ta.gs mimng give marka and deserip-
 tion.

Map Merence,*u’ interment is outside obeemetery

5ot

............................................................

13, TR g PR sl e
t
GRoup 4 Bigned.. D Ge HOGEER L SLTNIIL
Group. ... .. e UnitOEiaE G. R. 8.

PROV. UNIT “A” G.R.S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE Of THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
"~ ¢ WASHINGTON

1n REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

gggo Wﬂe E. : September 4, 1929.

Hrge Corn 39119
BEnsh m;;
Jeffaraon, Qcey Ohioe

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 28, 193§aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire %o make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

.

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who hﬁ\
has not since remarried? If so, give her 3
complete address: . » o \

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman . {

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ‘ P

I

\

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- . \
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

- |
, !
3. 1If survived by a widow oOr mother does she - /
desire to make the pilgrimage? ‘ . ?i \ﬁ\
For The Quartermaster General, A 5 [\\\,
. \;.y .
Very truly yours, 4£15\¥$
2 Incls. "JOHN T. HARRIS, ;; l\j\

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps, b, AN
Envelope Assistant. A




WAR DEPARTMENT SN
.. FAICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY RGFER TO Qm 393 A"c

Bell, Raymond B. © June 82 1929.

JQirge Cora Ball,
Bush Bun,
Jofferson 00”
Ohio.

Dear ¥adam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To anable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaze to
these cemeteries®.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother osaaﬁ? ﬂ

late Prt w Be Beu' Co. 8, iith :ufo. whope ng '‘are now
in tho ﬁe;ao-ﬂraonna Aperican Oemetory, Wsm-ﬁontmono M'

Pranso.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is sntitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 10O
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her fu11 name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect ve made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.




& 293 CR

Septamber 28, 192%

Yrs, Cora Ball, =~ .
Rash Run, L
Jafferson GCounty, Qs

Dosr Mcdmms | .

R

. T v

e~

. This is one of ‘the .permenspt American military cemeteries to be
neintained by this. Government- in:Europe, Each grave will be marked .
by ‘a headstone of white marble, of buitable design, with name, rank,
division, organizatior, date of goldierfs death and State from which
he ceme, -Headstones will.be placed et all graves in gpnnection‘witb
the improvement work now in progress, as soon 88 possible and without
weiting for special ection or request on the part of relatives, :

You are mesured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost

_care and reverence were exércised and more than’ willingly accorded by

those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the decease§ will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes. :

Very truly vours, .

Central Ma;
| a!-f & Fila B
A0 7 Assistent,
:‘.\’ q o"‘"z\
B xe Eal

O’QM,(}; \/ﬁ Hoilo Gil:L - w"d«

I sy
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